

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5910 OF 2008

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the respondents.

Office report states that the counsel for the respondents  
has not filed statement of case till date. It cannot be accepted  
now.

List this appeal before the Court for hearing.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master